PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI211965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	01/02/2024
Arcstor Midco LLC	01/02/2024
Arcserve Acquisition Company LLC	01/02/2024
Arcserve (USA) LLC	01/02/2024
StorageCraft Technology, LLC	01/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Arcserve, LLC
Street Address:	6600 City W. Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 215
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14604614
Application Number:	14664407
Application Number:	14604599
Application Number:	14836924
Application Number:	14608120
Application Number:	13725841
Application Number:	13725521
Application Number:	13844847
Application Number:	13725711
Application Number:	13725597
Application Number:	13725657
Application Number:	13725440
Application Number:	13725756
Application Number:	15964977
Application Number:	15714366

PATENT REEL: 068238 FRAME: 0669

508698141

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14555262
Application Number:	16692350
Application Number:	16163935
Application Number:	16841852
PCT Number:	US1929309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3304565756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3304568341 **Email:** ip@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Schweikert

Address Line 1: 4505 Stephen Circle NW, Suite 200,

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA NODO
SIGNATURE:	LAURA NODO
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024

Total Attachments: 11

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page1.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page2.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page3.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page4.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page5.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page6.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page7.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page8.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page9.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page10.tiff

source=Tab 14 - Assignment of Intellectual Property from the Agent, Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve USA to New Arcserve#page11.tiff

ASSIGNMENT OF TRANSFERRED ENCUMBERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRANSFERRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of January 2, 2024 (this "Assignment"), from Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lender Seller"), Arcstor Midco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Midco"), Arcserve Acquisition Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Arcserve Acquisition"), Arcserve (USA) LLC ("Arcserve USA", and, together with Midco and Arcserve Acquisition, the "Arcserve Assignors") and StorageCraft Technology, LLC ("StorageCraft Technology", and, together with Midco, Arcserve Acquisition and Arcserve (USA) LLC, the "Company Sellers") to Arcserve, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser").

WHEREAS, the Lender Seller, the Company Sellers and the Purchaser are parties to that certain Asset Disposition and Purchase Agreement, dated as of as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement")¹;

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement contemplates that this Assignment will be executed and delivered by the Lender Seller concurrently with the execution and delivery of the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement provides for, among other things, for the sale by the Arcserve Assignors, at the direction and instruction of the Lender Seller, and the purchase by the Purchaser of all of the Arcserve Assignors' rights, title and interests in, to and under all intellectual property owned, licensed or sublicensed by or to the Arcserve Assignors, including, without limitation, those set forth in Exhibit A hereto and all of the Arcserve Assignors' rights to income on royalties attributable to the intellectual property, together with any and all goodwill of the Arcserve Assignors relating to the Business, (collectively, the "Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, representations and agreements set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Lender Seller (on behalf of and at the direction of the Required Lenders) hereby instructs and directs each of the Arcserve Assignors, and each of the Arcserve Assignors hereby assign and agree, to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver exclusively unto the Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, all intellectual property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and further including, without limitation:
- (a) the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the names, marks, trade dress and other indicators of source included in the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property together with all registrations, applications for registrations, and common law rights in any country in the world;

.

¹ Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall be used herein as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

- (b) copyrights and any copyright registrations and applications included in the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property;
- (c) issued patents and pending patent applications included in the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property;
 - (d) domain names included in the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property; and
- (e) all rights to sue, recover and retain damages (and costs and attorneys' fees) for present and past infringement of any of the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property.

Except as expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the foregoing conveyance is without any representation or warranty.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender Seller and the Arcserve Assignors hereby covenant and agree that, at any time and from time to time after the date of this Assignment, at the Purchaser's reasonable request, the Lender Seller and the Arcserve Assignors will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will use all reasonable efforts to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, and assurances as may become necessary to grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer, set over to or vest in the Purchaser any of the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property.
- 3. <u>Acknowledgment of Rights</u>. The Lender Seller and the Arcserve Assignors hereby acknowledge that, from and after the date of this Assignment, the Purchaser has acceded to all of the Arcserve Assignors' right, title and standing to:
- (a) Receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property.
- (b) Institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings and take all actions that the Purchaser, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim of any kind relating to any right, title or interest assigned hereunder.
- (c) Defend and compromise any and all such actions, suits or proceedings relating to any right, title or interest assigned hereunder, and perform all other such acts in relation thereto as the Purchaser, in its sole discretion, deems advisable.
- (d) Register, maintain, renew or otherwise apply for new or continuing statutory protection for any Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property, including but not limited to any patent, copyright and trademark protection.
- 4. <u>No Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure solely to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any other Person, any legal or equitable right, benefit or remedy of any nature whatsoever, including any rights of employment for any specified period, under or by reason of this Assignment.

- 5. <u>Waiver</u>. The Lender Seller waives and relinquishes any and all rights that it may have to any utilization of the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property or to object to any use of the Transferred Encumbered Intellectual Property by the Purchaser.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. If any term or other provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced by any Law or public policy, all other terms and provisions of this Assignment shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect so long as the economic or legal substance of the transactions contemplated by this Assignment is not affected in any manner materially adverse to any party hereto. Upon such determination that any term or other provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Assignment so as to effect the original intent of the parties as closely as possible in an acceptable manner in order that the transactions contemplated by this Assignment are consummated as originally contemplated to the greatest extent possible.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of laws principles. All Proceedings arising out of or relating to this Assignment shall be heard and determined exclusively in any state or federal court of competent jurisdiction in New York County, Borough of Manhattan, State of New York. Consistent with the preceding sentence, the parties hereto hereby (a) submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of any federal or state court sitting in New York County, Borough of Manhattan, State of New York for the purpose of any Proceeding arising out of or relating to this Assignment brought by any party hereto and (b) irrevocably waive, and agree not to assert by way of motion, defense, or otherwise, in any such Proceeding, any claim that it is not subject personally to the jurisdiction of the above-named courts, that its property is exempt or immune from attachment or execution, that the Proceeding is brought in an inconvenient forum, that the venue of the Proceeding is improper, or that this Assignment or the transactions contemplated by this Assignment may not be enforced in or by any of the above-named courts.
- 8. <u>Conflict</u>. The parties hereto agree that in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 9. <u>Notices</u>. All notices required to be given hereunder shall be provided in the manner set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or electronic mail transmission) in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. The terms of this Assignment shall not be construed against the drafter, as these drafting services have been performed as a courtesy to the other parties to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Lender Seller and the Company Sellers as of the date first above written.

LENDER SELLER:

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC

By: Jonathan Weinberg

Name: Jonathan Weinberg Title: Managing Director

[Signature page to Assignment of Transferred Intellectual Property (Arcserve)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Lender Seller and the Company Sellers as of the date first above written.

COMPANY SELLERS:

STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC

By: Shawn O'Donnell

Name: Shawn O'Donnell Title: Authorized Person

ARCSTOR MIDCO LLC

By: Shawn O'Donnell

Name: Shawn O'Donnell Title: Authorized Person

ARCSERVE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

By: Shawn O'Donnell

Name: Shawn O'Donnell
Title: Authorized Person

ARCSERVE (USA) LLC

Docusigned by:

Shawn O'Donnell

Name: Shawn O'Donnell Title: Authorized Person

[Signature page to Assignment of Transferred Intellectual Property (Arcserve)]

Exhibit A

LIST OF TRANSFERRED ENCUMBERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
ARCserve/Solo : version 2.1.	TX0003542909	11-Feb-1993	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve for NetWare user guide, version 6.	TX0004276238	22-May-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve fur NetWare Benutzerhandbuch, version 6.	TX0004329916	28-Jun-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve fur Netware : version 6.	TX0005083866	21-Jun-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve for netware, version 5, Windows edition: study guide.	TX0003720657	11-Jan-1994	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve for NetWare : version 6.0.	TX0004375044	28-Mar-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve for Windows NT.	TX0004445374	08-Aug-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve for Windows NT user guide : version 6 / [written by William Curtin and John Flagg]	TX0004359160	28-Aug-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve pour NetWare manuel de l'utilisateur (version 6)	TX0004326484	28-Jun-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve pour Netware : version 6.	TX0005083865	21-Jun-1996	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve/solola solution de sauvegarde.	TX0003580942	11-Feb-1993	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve/solo : the backup solution.	TX0003299721	10-Apr-1992	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCserve : the backup solution.	TX0002987308	30-Aug-1990	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 backup agent for Microsoft exchange server for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960085	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 backup agent for Microsoft SQL server for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960086	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
Arcserveit 6.6 backup agent for open files netware.	TXu000975799	28-Aug-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 backup agent for Oracle server for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960087	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
Arcserveit 6.6 client push agent Novell netware.	TXu000975800	28-Aug-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 for image option for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960092	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
Arcserveit 6.6 for Windows NT enterprise edition, international English UNIX.	TXu000975801	28-Aug-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 for Windows NT/UNIX enterprise edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960091	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 for Windows NT workgroup edition-international English Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960088	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960089	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960090	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 optical library option for Windows NT workgroup edition Microsoft NT 4.0.	TXu000960093	11-Jul-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
Arcserveit 6.6 tape library changer option Novell netware.	TXu000970973	28-Aug-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT 6.6 workgroup edition NT, Win 95, Netware.	TXu000971828	28-Aug-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
ARCSERVEIT enterprise library option 6.6 Novell Netware.	TXu000946870	05-Apr-2000	ARCSERVE (USA) LLC
Java Script for WebSharpen_HTMLexample.	TX0008152775	26-Jan-2016	Zetta, LLC

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Class/es	Status	Owner
FAXSERVE	Canada	744163 23-Dec-1993	TMA474182 07-Apr-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
DBAGENT	Canada	741002 12-Nov-1993	TMA434347 07-Oct-1994	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Canada	740748 05-Nov-1993	TMA434161 30-Sep-1994	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Mexico	230082 20-Apr-1995	493985 09-Jun-1995	09, 28	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Argentina	3707514 9-May-2018	3033078 23-Sept-2019	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Brazil	818451599 18-Apr-1995	818451599 28-Oct-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Chile	834898 27-Aug-2008	842570 02-Sep-2008	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Colombia	97074688 23-Dec-1997	210013 22-Jul-1998	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Venezuela	1998-000502 15-Jan-1998	P210505 26-Feb-1999	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Austria	997/95 21-Feb-1995	157548 07-Apr-1995	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Benelux	840229 09-Jan-1995	564275 01-Oct-1995	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Denmark	VA 000296 1995 12-Jan-1995	VR 004622 1995 14-Jul-1995	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Finland	199704874 17-Dec-1997	212215 15-Dec-1998	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARC SERVE	France	92430663 13-Aug-1992	92430663 13-Aug-1992	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Germany	C42955 07-Jan-1992	2049656 16-Nov-1993	09, 16	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Hungary	M9704908 29-Dec-1997	153964 29-Sep-1998	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Italy	302005901279263 24-Jan-1995	0001129098 22-Jul-2008	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Norway	19950186 11-Jan-1995	177923 14-Nov-1996	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Poland	182064 09-Jan-1998	129440 10-May-2001	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Portugal	327945 30-Dec-1997	327945 12-May-2000	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Spain	1943312 25-Jan-1995	1943312 05-Sep-1995	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Switzerland	229/1995 13-Jan-1995	2P-438785 26-Mar-1997	09, 16, 42	Registered	Arcserve (USA)
ARCSERVE	Turkey	97/020475 31-Dec-1997	194285 18-May-1999	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Israel	98360 01-May-1995	98360 05-Jan-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA)
ARCSERVE	South Africa	1995/04500 10-Apr-1995	1995/04500 05-Sep-2005	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA)

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Class/es	Status	Owner
ARCSERVE	India	4662284 17-Apr-1995	662284 31-Dec-2003	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Indonesia	R992005002392 26-Apr-2005	IDM000045245 10-Aug-2005	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Japan	1993-060365 21-Jun-1993	3168099 28-Jun-1996	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Malaysia	95010847 12-Oct-1995	95010847 07-Jul-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Pakistan	129632 10-Apr-1995	129632 26-Mar-2005	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Korea (South)	4019950015178 19-Apr-1995	4003594560000 09-Apr-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Taiwan	84019318 25-Apr-1995	719258 16-Jun-1996	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	Australia	658285 11-Apr-1995	658285 11-Apr-1995	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	New Zealand	247745 10-Apr-1995	247745 24-Feb-1997	09	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	China	41732045 18-Oct-2019	41732045 28-Jun-2020	09	Pending	Expected to be registered with Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	China	41716388 18-Oct-2019	41716388 28-Jun-2020	42	Pending	Expected to be registered with Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	USA	90460735 12-Jan-2021	6560872 16-Nov-2021	09, 42	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE SOLO	USA	97787189 09-Feb-2023	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ASSURED RECOVERY	USA	97911332 27-Apr-2023	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC
DATA RESILIENCE	USA	97911294 27-Apr-2023	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC
UNIFIED DATA RESILIENCE	USA	97911323 27-Apr-2023	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	UK	00003579100 14-Jan-2021	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC
ARCSERVE	EU	018374934 14-Jan-2021	_	09, 42	Pending	Arcserve (USA) LLC

PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Patent No.	Status	Owner
Title	Juristiction	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Owner
Systems and methods for state consistent	USA	14/604614	9547559	Granted	Zetta, LLC
replication	USA	23-Jan-15	17 -J an-17	Granieu	Zena, LLC
Systems and methods for minimizing	USA	14/664407	9501367*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
network bandwidth for replication/back up	USA	20-Mar-15	22-Nov-16	Granieu	Zena, LLC
Systems and methods for on-line backup	USA	14/604599	9483359*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
and disaster recovery with local copy	USA	23-Jan-15	1-Nov-16	Granteu	Zetta, EEC
Asynchronous replication correctness	USA	14/836924	9448893*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
validation	OSA	26-Aug-15	20-Sep-16	Gianicu	Zetta, EEC
Back up using locally distributed change	USA	14/608120	9348830*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
detection	USA	28-Jan-15	24-May-16	Granicu	Zetta, EEC
Systems and methods for on-line backup	USA	13/725841	9268797*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
and disaster recovery	USA	21-Dec-12	23-Feb-16	Granieu	Zena, LLC
Asynchronous replication correctness	USA	13/725,521	9152686*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
validation	USA	12-21-2012	10-06-2015	Granieu	Zena, LLC
Distributed data store	USA	13/844847	9152643	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Distributed data store	USA	16-Mar-13	6-Oct-15	Granieu	Zena, LLC
System and Methods for On-Demand Data	USA	13/725,711	9152642*	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Storage	USA	12-21-2012	10-06-2015	Granieu	Zena, LLC
Systems and methods for minimizing	TICA	13/725597	9015122	Cuantad	Zatto IIC
network bandwidth for replication/back up	USA	21-Dec-12	21-Apr-15	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Systems and methods for on-line backup	USA	13/725657	8977598	Granted	7-440 IIC
and disaster recovery with local copy	USA	21-Dec-12	10-Mar-15		Zetta, LLC
Back up using locally distributed change	USA	13/725440	8977596	Granted	Zetto IIC
detection	USA	21-Dec-12	10-Mar-15	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Systems and methods for state consistent	USA	13/725756	8977594	Cuantad	Zatto IIC
replication	USA	21-Dec-12	10-Mar-15	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Snapshot Space Reduction Method and	USA	15/964977	10698633	Granted	Arcserve (USA)
Apparatus	USA	27-Apr-18	30-June-2020	Granted	LLC
Method of detecting source change for file	USA	15/714366	10503605	Granted	Arcserve (USA)
level incremental backup	USA	25-Sep-17	10-Dec-19	Granieu	LLC
Suanshat managament	USA	14/555262	10140188	Granted	Zetta, LLC
Snapshot management	USA	26-Nov-14	27-Nov-18	Granted	Zena, LLC
Method of detecting source change for file	TICA	16/692350	11544150	Desistant	Arcserve (USA)
level incremental backup	USA	22-Nov-19	03-Jan-2023	Registered	LLC
Snapshot Space Reduction Method and	WIDO	PCT/US19/29309		Danding	Arcserve (USA)
Apparatus	WIPO	26-Apr-19	_	Pending	LLC
Spanshot management	USA	16/163935	11086730	Dagistavad	Zotto IIC
Snapshot management	USA	18-Oct-18	10-Aug-2021	Registered	Zetta, LLC
Snapshot Space Reduction Method And		16-841,852	10929052		Aragania (IICA)
Apparatus for Instant Operating System	USA	07-Apr-20	23-Feb-2021	Registered	Arcserve (USA) LLC
Recovery and Whole Volume Restore		0 / -Apr-20	23-1-60-2021		

DOMAIN NAMES

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrant	Registrar
ARCSERVE.BIZ	18-Nov-2021	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVE.COM	26-Jun-2023	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVE.NET	14-Jan-2022	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVEBACKUP.COM	14-Jun-2023	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVEDOCS.COM	23-Nov-2021	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVEIT.COM	04-Jun-2023	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSER VEREPLICATION.COM	14-Jun-2023	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ARCSERVEUSERCENTER.COM	23-Nov-2021	Arcserve, LLC	Name106,Inc.
ZETTA.COM	26-Apr-2021	MASKED	eNom, LLC
ZETTA.NET	01-Feb-2021	MASKED	eNom, LLC
ARCSERVE.COM.BR	28-Jan-2021	Arcserve Brasil Tecnologia da Informação Ltda.	Registro.br

RECORDED: 08/09/2024